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On the basis of paragraph 261, subsections 1 and 4 of the Estonian Maritime Safety Act
and in accordance with paragraph 95, subsection 4 of the Estonian Maritime Safety Act,
the following physicians are authorised to carry out health assessments on all crew
members of vessels for international voyages and students applying for studies or
studying at nautical educational institutions.

9.

Tatjana Jaanik - OU Baltic Euromedical, Paldiski Rd. 68, Tallinn, info. tel 640 5552,
tel +372 640 5550, +372 5553 6141; Laeva St 2, Tallinn +372 6 233 071; +372
5553 6141, e-mail: info@bemed.ee;

Ulle Lahe - OU Baltic Euromedical, Paldiski Rd. 68, Tallinn, info tel 640 5552, tel
+372 640 5551; Laeva St 2, Tallinn +372 6 233 071; +372 565 1342, e-mail:
ylle@bemed.ee;

Ulle Sarap - OU Baltic Euromedical, Paldiski Rd. 68, Tallinn, info tel 640 5552, tel
+372 640 5548; Laeva St 2, Tallinn +372 6 233 071; +372 565 1342, e-mail:
info@bemed.eeg;

Mare-Reet Urb — Does not provide the service since 13th of April, 2015.

Aino Kuklane - Qvalitas Arstikeskus AS, Parnu Rd. 102¢, Tallinn +372 605 1500
and Tiigi 61b, Tartu, tel +372 73 11955, e-mail: estonia@qvalitas.ee

Ulo Lember - AS Hanvar, Kauba 19, Kuressaare (Saaremaa) tel +372 512 1254; e-
mail: hanvar@hanvar.ee and FIE Ulo Lember, Kiina, Hiiumaa, tel +372 512 1254,
e-mail: kainatervis@hot.ee;

Uno Kiplok — OU Té6taja Tervis, Pirnu Rd. 289, Tallinn, tel +372 5271274 or +372
5214373; e-mail: uno.kiplok@gmail.com

Heli llomets-Vasar (fmr. Mottus/ fmr Vasar) - Qvalitas Arstikeskus AS, Parnu Rd.
102c, Tallinn, tel +372 605 1500, e-mail: heli.vasar@qvalitas.ee;

Oliver Herman - Qvalitas Arstikeskus AS, Parnu Rd. 102¢, Tallinn, tel +372 605
1500, e-mail:

estonia@qvalitas.ee

10. Elsa-Ene Kikerpill - Qvalitas Arstikeskus AS, Parnu Rd. 102¢, Tallinn, tel +372 605

1500, e-mail: elsa-ene.kikerpill@qvalitas.ee;

11. Helle Lasn - Qvalitas Arstikeskus AS, Tiigi 61b, Tartu, tel +372 73 11955; e-mail:

helle.lasn@qvalitas.ee;
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Silver Saarik - Té6 ja Tervis OU, Lihula Rd. 3, Haapsalu; tel +372 4733660, e-mail:
tooterv@hot.ee;

Toomas Pdld — OU Kose-Lasnamie Perearstikeskus, Narva Rd. 7, Tallinn, 5th floor,
cab.508, tel. +372 51 59 163, e-mail: tpf@hot.ee; and Qvalitas Arstikeskus AS,
Piarnu Rd. 102C, Tallinn tel. +372 514 9374, +372 605 1500, e-mail:
toomas.pold@qvalitas.ee

Tiia Piho - Tartu University Hospital, Puusepa 1a, Tartu, tel +372 731 9110 or +372
7319119, e-mail: tiia.piho@Kkliinikum.ee;

Ruth Ténav - Kuressaare Haigla Sihtasutus (Kuressaare Hospital), Aia 25,
Kuressaare (Saaremaa), tel. +372 452 0115 or +372 452 0101 (registry office
numbers).

Agita Inkena — Qvalitas Arstikeskus AS, Narva mnt 7, Tallinn, tel +372 610 9444,
e-mail: qvalitas@qvalitas.ee; Esmed té6tervishoid OU, Tartu mnt 50, Tallinn, tel
+372 6 098 900, e-post: info@esmed.ee

Viktoria Kallas - Qvalitas Arstikeskus AS, Ranna Avenue 1 (Hedon SPA Hotel),
Parnu, tel +372 4475244, parnu@aqvalitas.ee

Andres Miiiirsepp - Jarvamaa Hospital, Tiigi St. 8, Paide, tel +372 3848100 or +372
5030854, andres.muursepp@jmh.ee

Kristina Keskiila — Did not provide service since the 31st of August, 2015 until the
8th of February, 2016; Medica Teenused OU, Vaksali Street 17A, Tartu; tel +372 53
474 607, registratuur@medica.ee

Svea Reim — Parnu Hospital, Ristiku 1, Parnu, tel +372 4473595, svea.reim@ph.ee

Maie Puusaag — Parnu Hospital, Ristiku 1, Parnu, tel +372 4473595,
maimu.saar@ph.ee

Ulla Melnikov - Qvalitas Arstikeskus AS, Jaama 32, J5hvi, tel +372 3370817,
johvi@qvalitas.ee

Iris Rannit-Randveer - Qvalitas Arstikeskus AS, Narva Rd. 7, Il floor, Tallinn, tel
+372 6109444, gvalitas@qvalitas.ee

Karin Sarapuu - East-Tallinn Central Hospital, Magdaleena unit, Parnu mnt.104,
Tallinn, tel +372 6067751, karin.sarapuu@itk.ee

Annika Kiiiidorf - Téokeskkonna Haldus OU, Ehitajate tee 137, Tallinn, tel +372
6616812, registratuur@tkhaldus.ee

Eva Paas - The North Estonia Medical Centre, Centre of Occupational Diseases and
Health, Hiiu 39, Tallinn, tel: +372 6172950
Taastusravi Kliinik Neurotra OU, Tartu mnt 50, Tallinn, tel +372 5157418



27. Kadi Tsimmer - Medicum AS, Turu 2, Tartu, tel: +372 7312199, e-mail:
tth@medicum.ee

30. Karin Parnpuu -Mymed OU, Ravi 27-263, Tallinn, tel +372 5163 223, e-mail
karin.parnpuu@gmail.com

On the basis of paragraph 26, subsections 1 and 4 of the Estonian Maritime Safety Act
and in accordance with paragraph 95, subsection 4 of the Estonian Maritime Safety Act,
the following physicians are authorised to carry out health assessments on crew
members of vessels for domestic voyages and navigable inland waters:

1. Vladislav Babkov - SA Narva Haigla (Narva Hospital), Tallinna Rd.

31-7, Narva, tel +372 564 90823, e-mail: bvlad@hot.ee AND

OU Esteetilise Meditsiini Keskus “Gratsija”, Puskini 20-2, Narva, tel +372 35 727 74,
+372 56 490 823; e-post: gracetek@hot.ee

Contact: Kaie Kudre
kaie.kudre@terviseamet.ee
Estonian Health Board, Bureau of Occupational Health
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